

12th November, 2021

The BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services
Floor 1, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai 400 001.

Scrip Code - 520057

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra - Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400 051.

Symbol - JTEKTINDIA; Series - EQ

Sub : Publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the second quarter ended 30th September, 2021.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of newspapers 'Business Standard' (English and Hindi), regarding publishing of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter ended on 30th September, 2021 which were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, in their meeting held on 11th November, 2021. Further, in terms of Regulation 46 of the Listing Regulations, the aforesaid financial results are also uploaded on the website of the Company (www.jtekt.co.in).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **JTEKT INDIA LIMITED**

Ashish

ASHISH SRIVASTAVA
COMPANY SECRETARY



INCREDIBLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(Formerly known as Adhunik Industries Limited)
CIN : L27100WB1979PLC032200 | E-mail- investors@adhunikgroup.co.in
14, N.S. Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700 001, Tel : 91 33 22434355; Fax : 91 33 22428551
Website : www.incredibleindustries.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021. (₹ in lakh except for EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2021 Unaudited	30/06/2021 Unaudited	30/09/2020 Unaudited	30/09/2021 Unaudited	30/09/2020 Unaudited	31/03/2021 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	11,213.62	13,720.30	10,175.96	24,933.92	17,431.55	49,394.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.29	105.04	244.70	171.33	298.88	548.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.29	105.04	244.70	171.33	298.88	548.95
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.48	67.75	163.89	112.23	198.43	362.66
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	45.12	68.32	164.39	113.44	198.77	364.94
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	7,135.91
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (*Not annualised)	*0.09	*0.15	*0.36	*0.24	*0.43	0.78
	(a) Basic	*0.09	*0.15	*0.36	*0.24	*0.43	0.78
	(b) Diluted	*0.09	*0.15	*0.36	*0.24	*0.43	0.78

Notes :
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) at (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and also on the website of the Company at www.incredibleindustries.co.in.
2) The Company does not have any Exceptional & Extraordinary items to report in the above periods.
3) Figures have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board
Sd/- Rama Shankar Gupta
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 07843716

Place : Kolkata
Date : 11.11.2021

इन्डियन ओवरसीज बैंक
Indian Overseas Bank
Information Technology Department
Central Office - 763, Anna Salai, Chennai 600 002

Indian Overseas bank (IOB) invites bids for the following:
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL(RFP) FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF SELF SERVING PASSBOOK PRINTING KIOSKS ACROSS VARIOUS BRANCHES OF THE BANK
RFP REFERENCE NUMBER: RFP/ITD/020/21-22 DATED 10.11.2021

Earlier RFP FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF SELF SERVING PASSBOOK PRINTING KIOSKS ACROSS VARIOUS BRANCHES OF THE BANK (REF NO: RFP/ITD/008/21-22 DATED 23.07.2021) Stands Cancelled.

The RFP document for the above tender is available in bank's e-tendering website <https://iobtenders.auctiontiger.net> & www.ioib.in. For RFP details and future amendments, if any, keep referring to the following website <https://iobtenders.auctiontiger.net>.

नैनीताल बैंक
THE NAINITAL BANK LTD.
CIN No.-U65923UR1922PLC000234

प्रधान कार्यालय: बैनी बैंक हाउस, सेवन ओवर्स, मल्लीताल, नैनीताल
काँफी टेबल बुक मुद्रण हेतु मुद्रक की आवश्यकता है

महोदय, बैंक अपना शताब्दी वर्ष में प्रवेश कर रहा है। इस वृष्टि से कॉफी टेबल बुक का प्रकाशन कराया जाना है, जिस हेतु निविदा आमंत्रित की जा रही है। जिसके लिए दिनांक 22.11.2021 तक निविदा आमंत्रित है। विस्तृत जानकारी बैंक की वेबसाइट <http://www.nainitalbank.co.in/english/tender.asp> पर उपलब्ध है।

दिनांक : 12.11.2021 मुख्य परिचालन अधिकारी

CORRIGENDUM

Please refer to our earlier notice published on 27th Oct 2021 inviting Proposals from Eligible reputed manufacturers and/or authorized bidders for Supply, Installation, & Maintenance of Software for Mandate Management System of NPCI Related System for 5 years, RFP No 042021-22. The replies to pre-bid queries would be available on Bank's website <https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in> in the Tenders Section. Details of the corrigendum are available on Bank's website.

Deputy General Manager, Information Technology

FDC LIMITED
(CIN: L24239MH1940PLC003176)
Registered Office: Registered Office: B-8, M.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Waluj - 431136, Dist. Aurangabad, Maharashtra
Tel. No. +91 240 255 4407, Website: www.fdcindia.com, Email: investors@fdcindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2021 (Rs. In lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30/09/2021	30/06/2021	30/09/2020	30/09/2021	30/09/2020	31/03/2021
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	42,686.07	46,839.65	39,430.90	89,525.72	72,836.54	142,259.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9,256.60	12,718.09	11,749.79	21,974.69	23,729.04	38,045.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9,256.60	12,718.09	11,749.79	21,974.69	23,729.04	38,045.03
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7,355.15	10,010.92	9,112.00	17,366.07	18,174.56	29,448.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7,586.26	10,211.89	9,106.62	17,798.15	18,206.22	30,054.95
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,688.10	1,688.10	1,709.73	1,688.10	1,709.73	1,688.10
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	-	-	-	-	-	170,528.43
8	Earning Per Share- (Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	- Basic :	4.36	5.93	5.33	10.29	10.63	17.32
	- Diluted :	4.36	5.93	5.33	10.29	10.63	17.32

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30/09/2021	30/06/2021	30/09/2020	30/09/2021	30/09/2020	31/03/2021
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	42,799.70	47,067.15	39,043.22	89,866.85	72,657.98	143,022.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9,136.61	12,830.01	11,428.68	21,966.62	23,564.91	38,983.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9,136.61	12,830.01	11,428.68	21,966.62	23,564.91	38,770.69
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7,232.44	9,783.66	8,808.12	17,016.10	17,980.15	30,119.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7,444.94	9,961.07	8,689.55	17,406.01	17,892.04	30,593.86
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,688.10	1,688.10	1,709.73	1,688.10	1,709.73	1,688.10
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	-	-	-	-	-	171,725.39
8	Earning Per Share- (Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	- Basic :	4.28	5.80	5.15	10.08	10.52	17.72
	- Diluted :	4.28	5.80	5.15	10.08	10.52	17.72

Notes:
1 The Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Ind AS) Rules issued thereafter and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.fdcindia.com)
2 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2021.

For FDC LIMITED
Sd/-
Mohan A. Chandavarkar
Managing Director
DIN: 00043344

Dated : 11.11.2021
Place : Mumbai

GLOBAL VECTRA HELICORP LIMITED
Corporate Office: Hangar No. C-Hel/Hf, Airports Authority of India, Civil Aerodrome, Juhu, Mumbai 400056
Registered Office: A - 54, Kailash Colony, New Delhi 110048
CIN: L62200DL1998PLC093225, Website: www.globalhelicorp.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021 (Rs in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Year ended
		30 September 2021	30 June 2021	30 September 2020	30 September 2021	30 September 2020	31 March 2021	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	7,134.31	7,898.22	6,645.15	15,032.53	13,142.60	29,533.00	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and prior period items)	(900.49)	(1,594.55)	(1,760.95)	(2,495.06)	(3,297.06)	(4,548.16)	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(900.49)	(1,594.55)	(1,760.95)	(2,495.06)	(3,297.06)	(4,548.16)	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(165.93)	(1,020.08)	(1,106.77)	(1,186.03)	(2,077.46)	(2,927.67)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(187.36)	(1,067.01)	(1,157.26)	(1,254.40)	(2,081.72)	(3,128.87)	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing operations)							
	Basic :	(1.19)	(7.29)	(7.91)	(8.47)	(14.84)	(20.91)	
	Diluted :	(1.19)	(7.29)	(7.91)	(8.47)	(14.84)	(20.91)	

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website <http://www.bseindia.com> and National Stock Exchange website <http://www.nseindia.com> and the company website <http://www.globalhelicorp.com>
2 A customer of the Company has been retaining amounts aggregating Rs.306.24 lakhs in respect of Service Tax / GST levied by the Company on reimbursement of expenses. The Company is currently in discussion with this customer for recovering the retained amounts and Management believes that they have a strong case to collect the outstanding amounts and accordingly no provision has been made thereon. The review report has been modified in this respect.
3 During the year ended March 31, 2009, the Office of the Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) had seized three helicopters for alleged non-compliance of the duty waivers given to non-scheduled operators (passenger). The Company had received a Show Cause Cum Demand Notice (SCN) citing an amount of Rs. 2,379.24 lakhs towards custom duty under Section 28 of the Customs Act, 1962 and applicable interest and penalty thereon. Pursuant to the receipt of the said SCN, the Commissioner of Customs (Preventive) had confirmed a demand of Rs. 2,621.95 lakhs towards differential duty of customs and penalty thereon for two helicopters. The Management believes that the Company is in compliance with the relevant customs and other regulatory guidelines in this respect, based on a decision in a previous year from Custom Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal (CESTAT) West Zonal Bench, in favour of the Company on a similar matter and on an opinion from an external legal expert and that the demand being contested by the Company will be set aside by the higher appellate tribunal. An amount aggregating Rs. 538.26 lakhs has been paid as duty under protest during the year ended March 31, 2010. An emphasis of matter has been given in the review report.
4 The Company is engaged in providing helicopter services in India, which is considered as one reportable segment. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 Operating Segments.
5 Due to the Covid 19 pandemic, the operations of the Company have been materially impacted despite the services of the Company being provided to Oil & Gas sector and State Governments being classified under essential services. Services provided to religious tourism continue to be affected during the quarter ended September 30, 2021.
The Company has enough working capital facilities and liquidity as of September 30, 2021, to meet all its regular expenses and other financial obligations. Despite the unprecedented nature of the pandemic, the situation is improving gradually and Management is continuously assessing the situation to ascertain the impact on the Company's operations.

For Global Vectra Helicorp Limited
Sd/-
Lt. Gen. (Retd.) SJS Saighal
Chairman

Place:- Mumbai
Date:- November 11, 2021

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
FINANCE DEPARTMENT,
CHENNAI-9

Auction of 8 year Tamil Nadu Government Stock (Securities)

1. Government of Tamil Nadu has offered to sell by auction the dated securities for an amount of **Rs.1000.00 crore** with **eight year** tenure. Securities will be issued for a minimum nominal amount of Rs.10,000/- and multiples of Rs.10,000/- thereafter. Auction which will be yield-based under multiple price format will be conducted by Reserve Bank of India at Mumbai Office (Fort) on **November 16, 2021**.

2. The Government Stock up to 10% of the notified amount of the sale will be allotted to eligible individuals and institutions subject to a maximum limit of 1% of its notified amount for a single bid as per the Revised Scheme for Non-competitive Bidding facility in the Auctions of State Government Securities of the General Notification (Annexure II). Under the scheme, an investor can submit a single bid only through a bank or a Primary Dealer.

3. Interested persons may submit bids in electronic format on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System as stated below on **November 16, 2021**.
a) The competitive bids shall be submitted electronically on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System between 10.30 A.M. and 11.30 A.M.
b) The non-competitive bids shall be submitted electronically on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System between 10.30 A.M. and 11.00 A.M.

4. The yield percent per annum expected by the bidder should be expressed up to two decimal points. An investor can submit more than one competitive bid at different rates in electronic format on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System. However, the aggregate amount of bids submitted by a person should not exceed the notified amount.

5. The result of auction will be displayed by Reserve Bank of India on its website on **November 16, 2021**. Successful bidders should deposit the price amount of Stock covered by their bids by means of a Bankers' Cheque or Demand Draft payable at Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai (Fort) or Chennai on **November 17, 2021** before the close of banking hours.

6. The Government Stock will bear interest at the rate determined by Reserve Bank of India at the auction. Interest will be paid half yearly on **May 17 and November 17**. The Stock will be governed by the provisions of the Government Securities Act, 2006 and Government Securities Regulations, 2007.

7. The stocks will qualify for ready forward facility.

8. For other details please see the notifications of Government of Tamil Nadu Specific Notification No. 571(L)/W&M-II/2021 dated **November 11, 2021**.

N. MURUGANANDAM
Principal Secretary to Government,
Finance Department, Chennai-9.

DIPR/1019/DISPLAY/2021
"சென்னை கடந்து கந்தளில் அமைந்ததும், சாக்கை புரிந்து சரித்திரம் படைப்பதும்."

JTEKT
JTEKT INDIA LIMITED
(Formerly known as Sona Koyo Steering Systems Limited)
(CIN - L29113DL1984PLC018415)
Regd. Office: UGF-6, Indraprastha, 21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001.
Tel. No. : 011-23311924, 23327205, E-mail: investor@jtekt.co.in; Website: www.jtekt.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		(₹ in lakhs, except per equity share data)						(₹ in lakhs, except per equity share data)					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income	39,460.54	32,676.75	36,108.77	72,137.29	43,946.26	1,35,798.25	38,853.17	32,306.78	35,606.67	71,159.95	43,376.43	1,33,842.25
2.	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	1,191.54	(36.84)	1,020.97	1,154.70	(3,755.61)	1,768.01	1,430.61	69.02	1,207.71	1,499.63	(3,901.35)	2,050.62
3.	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,191.54	(190.52)	1,020.97	1,001.02	(3,755.61)	1,768.01	1,430.61	(84.66)	1,207.71	1,345.95	(3,901.35)	2,050.62
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	888.03	(154.39)	735.77	733.64	(2,866.07)	1,231.73	1,058.06	(79.29)	876.38	978.77	(2,984.41)	1,368.87
5.	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	910.37	(163.59)	744.89	746.78	(2,909.40)	1,199.51	1,083.21	(85.84)	882.52	997.37	(3,033.70)	1,347.58
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80	2,444.80
7.	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	55,278.90	-	-	-	-	-	57,408.62
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share) (not-annualised)												
	(a) Basic	0.36	(0.06)	0.30	0.30	(1.17)	0.50	0.39	(0.05)	0.33	0.34	(1.20)	0.48
	(b) Diluted	0.36	(0.06)	0.30	0.30	(1.17)	0.50	0.39	(0.05)	0.33	0.34	(1.20)	0.48

Notes :
1. The above Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11 November 2021. The said results along with the limited review report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange ('BSE') website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange ('NSE') website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.jtekt.co.in). The standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2. The Board at its meeting held on 26 May 2021 considered and recommended a final dividend @ 15% i.e. ₹ 0.15 per equity share of ₹ 1.00 each for the financial year 2020-21 and the same has been declared by the shareholders at their Annual General Meeting held on 16 September 2021. Accordingly, ₹ 366.72 lakhs was appropriated as distribution to equity shareholders during the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021.
3. During the quarter ended 30 June 2021, a voluntary retirement scheme ('VRS') was offered to the workmen of the Company and accordingly upon payment to the applicant workmen, the Company had an exceptional charge of ₹ 153.68 lakhs in the previous quarter ended 30 June 2021.
4. Previous period figures have been re-grouped/ re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification in order to comply with the requirements of the amended Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013 effective from 1 April 2021.

For JTEKT India Limited
(formerly known as Sona Koyo Steering Systems Limited)
Hitoshi Mogi
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Gurugram
Date : 11 November, 2021

